SESSION LAWS

TABLE II

MINNESOTA STATUTES 1953 AMENDED

.

Sections

.

| Sections | • |
|----------|--|
| 2.72 | Provides for additional judges of district court, 1955 c 483 s 1 |
| 3.10 | Legislators, compensation increased, 1955 c 793 s 1 |
| 3.11 | Sbd. 1. Legislators, compensation increased, 1955 c 793 s 2 |
| 3.32 | Provides for service to legislative interim committees, 1955 c |
| 3.34 | |
| | 860 s 1 |
| 6.01 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 1 |
| 6.02 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 2 |
| 6.03 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 3 |
| 6.04 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 4 |
| 6:05 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 5 |
| 6.06 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 6 |
| 6.08 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 7 |
| 6.10 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 8 |
| 6.11 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 9 |
| 6.12 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 10 |
| 6.136 | Sbd. 1,2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 11 |
| 6.18 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 1 |
| | Certain annual reports now blennial reports, 1355 C 647 S 1 |
| 6.18 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 12 |
| 6.19 | Sbd. 1,2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 13 |
| 6.20 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 14 |
| 6.21 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 15 |
| 6.22 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 16 |
| 6.23 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 17 |
| 6.24 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 18 |
| 6.25 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 19 |
| 6.26 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 863 s 20 |
| 8.06 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 861 s 1 |
| 8.08 | Certain anual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 2 |
| 9.011 | Sbd. 2. Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art VIII s 2 |
| 10.39 | Deductions from salaries for dues, 1955 c 108 s 1 |
| 11.02 | Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art IX s 4 |
| 11.03 | Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art IX s 5 |
| 11.10 | Sbd. 1,2. Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art IX s 6,7 |
| 15.047 | [Sbd. 1.2.] Rules and regulations; compilation, indexing, |
| | publication, sale, 1955 c 603 s 1,2 |
| 15.21 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 746 s 2 |
| 16.01 | Sbd. 1-4. Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art VIII s 1 |
| 16.02 | Attorney general may use duplicating machines, 1955 c 547 s 1 |
| 16.02 | Excepts certain property from rental provisions, 1955 c 323's 1 |
| 16.06 | Sbd. 3. Distribution of certain commodities or equipment by |
| 10.00 | commissioner of administration, 1955 c 675 s 1 |
| 16.06 | Sbd. 3. Purchases by commissioner of administration from |
| 10.00 | |
| 10.07 | federal agencies, 1955 c 754 s 1 |
| 16.07 | Sbd. 9. Extends time of application, 1955 c 110 s 1 |
| 16.07 | Sbd. 2-5. Procedural changes, 1955 c 778 s 1-4 |
| 16.20 | Sbd. 1-7. Operation costs, certain departments, attributable |
| | to highway department, 1955 c 714 s 1 |
| 17.214 | Soil conditions included, 1955 c 92 s 1 |
| 17.28 | Fixing time of making report, 1955 c 92 s 1 |
| | |

Sections 17.30 17.31 Relating to apples sold at retail, 1955 c 435 s 1 Relating to apples sold at retail, 1955 c 435 s 2 Relating to apples sold at retail, 1955 c 435 s 3 17.32 17.33 Relating to apples sold at retail, 1955 c 435 s 4 Commissioner of taxation to enforce, 1955 c 196 s 1 17.34 Sbd. 1-4. 19.18 Sbd. 9. Defines person, 1955 c 43 s 1 Registration fees of bee owners increased, 1955 c 450 s 1 Provides additional rules and standards; penalties for viola-tions, 1955 c 43 s 2 19.19 19.34 Registration fees of bee owners increased, 1955 c 450 s 2 19.39 Sbd. 1, 9-13. Sbd. 2,3. Ir 20.01 Revisional changes, 1955 c 699 s 3,4 20.11Increases compensation of weed inspectors, 1955 c 265 s 1 $\begin{array}{c} 20.31\\ 20.32 \end{array}$ Revisional changes, 1955 c 503 s 1 Sbd. 1-3. Revisional changes, 1955 c 503 s 2 Revisional changes, 1955 c 503 s 1-3 20.33 20.34 Revisional changes, 1955 c 503 s 4 Revisional changes, 1955 c 503 s 5 Revisional changes, 1955 c 287 s 2 20.3521.119 21.39 Sbd. 1. Provisions added, 1955 c 443 s 1 [Sbd. 19.] 21.47 Official seed certification agencies created, 1955 c 221 s 1 [Sbd. 20.] [Sbd. 20.] Treated, defined, 1955 c 240 s 1 Amended as to labels, 1955 c 240 s 2 21.47 21.4821.49Sbd. 1. Official seed certification agencies created, 1955 c 221 s 2 Sbd. 3. Sbd. 3. 21.53 Prices for tags raised, 1955 c 213 s 1 Changes effective date, 1955 c 644 s 1 Appropriation increased, 1955 c 231 s 1 21.5321.54 Sbd. 3. 24.02 Herbicide defined, 1955 c 74 s 2 24.02Sbd. 2.3. Adds clauses to definition of dangerous caustic or corrosive substance, 1955 c 497 s 1,2 Sbd. 2,3. 24.02 Enlarges definition of dangerous caustic or corrosive substance, 1955 c 497 c 1,2 Promulgation of rules, 1955 c 74 s 3 24.074 Application of penalties extended, 1955 c 74 s 4 Sbd. 2. Antifreeze redefined, 1955 c 118 s 1 24.077 24.24 27.04Procedural changes, 1955 c 233 s 1 Corporate surety bond required, 1955 c 846 s 1 27.04 Corporate surety bond required, 1955 c 040 S 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 233 s 2 Procedural changes, 1955 c 233 s 3 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 1 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 2 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 3 Participate and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 3 27.05 27.06 27.07 27.13 27.15 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 4 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 4 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 232 s 5 Sbd. 1. Redefines person, 1955 c 46 s 1 Sbd. 1. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 1 27.1927.20 29.041 29.042Revisional changes, 1955 c 46 s 2 Revisional changes, 1955 c 46 s 3 29.06 29.07 31.01 Sbd. 6,8,9. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 1-3 31.10Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 4 31,185 Sbd. 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 2 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 5 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 3 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 6 31.21 31.21 31.22 31.22 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 4 31.24 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 7

Sections 31.25 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 8, 9 Sbd. 1, 2. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 10 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 538 s 11 31.26 31.27 Regulatory powers of commissioner of agriculture increased, 1955 c 499 s 1 31.31 Sbd. 5, 6, 9, 10. 32.01Definitions, 1955 c 146 s 1 32.073 Procedural changes, 1955 c 835 s 1 32.075 Sbd. 1, 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 5 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 6 Procedural changes, 1955 c 608 s 1 Amended, 1955 c 876 s 1 32.09 32.10 32.11 32.12Sbd. 1-3. Amended 1955 c 876 s 2 32.18Additional records to be kept, 1955 c 660 s 1 32.19 Additional records to be kept, 1955 c 660 s 2 32.39 32.382 32.392 32.394 Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 521 s 1 Additional regulation of cheese manufacturing, 1955 c 484 s 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 658 s 1 Sbd. 9. Notice required for refundment of inspection fees, Sbd. 9. 1955 c 379 s 1 32.491 Sbd. 1-5. Price differentials, 1955 c 481 s 1 33.05 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 7 35.03 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 3 35.245 Adds provision on sale of young female cattle with-Sbd. 1-4. out test or vaccination, 1955 c 869 s 1 Sbd. 2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 112 s 1 Sbd. 3. Revisional changes, 1955 c 112 s 2 Premium defined, 1955 c 618 s 1 35.71 35.71 38.01 38.02Sbd. 1-3. Premium defined, 1955 c 618 s 2-4 Premium defined, 1955 c 618 s 5 38.0338.32 Revisional changes, 1955 c 517 s 1 40.07 [(13)] [(14)] [(15)] Increases power of conservation districts and supervisors, 1955 c 553 s 1 43.05 Sbd. 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 774 s 1 43.05 Sbd. 2. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 4 43.06 Procedural changes, 1955 c 774 s 7 43.06 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 5 43.08 Revisional changes, 1955 c 383 s 1 43.09Sbd. 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 774 s 2 Sbd. 2. 43.12 Changes as to salary ranges and rates, 1955 c 659 s 1 43.121 Sbd. 1. Change as to salary ranges and rates, 1955 c 659 s 2 43.123Sbd. 1-4, Changes as to salary ranges and rates, 1955 c 659 s 3-6 [Sbd. 7.] 43.123 Changes as to salary ranges and rates, 1955 c 659 s 7 43.13 Sbd. 1. Procedural changes, 1955 c 774 s 3 Procedural changes, 1955 c 774 s 4 43.18 Sbd. 1. 43.20 Adds an exception, 1955 c 654 s 1 43.24 Sbd. 1-3. Changes provisions relating to suspension of employees without pay, 1955 c 431 s 1 43.24 Sbd. 1, 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 774 s 5,6 Excepts psychiatric residence, 1955 c 533 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 6 Sbd. 2-4. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 8-10 43.3246.0746.132. Establishes closing day in certain counties for financial institutions, 1955 c 9 s 1
2. Application enlarged, 1955 c 202 s 1 47.015 Sbd. 2. 47.015 . Sbd. 2. Sbd. 2. Adds another place where applicable, 1955 c 229 s 1 47.015

| 4000000 | |
|---|--|
| 47.015 | Sbd. 2. Adds a city wherein banks may close certain days, 1955 c 631 s 1 |
| 47.015 | Sbd. 2. Closing of financial institutions, 1955 c 787 s 1 |
| 47.10 | Application extended to parking lots, 1955 c 104 s 1 |
| 47.16 | Sbd 1 9 Food inground 1055 a 920 c 11 |
| | Sbd. 1, 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 11 Changes in stockholders' liability, 1955 c 14 s 1 |
| 48.03 | Daires limit for emount of any installment loop 1055 a 616 a 1 |
| 48.153 | Raises limit for amount of any installment loan, 1955 c 616 s 1 |
| 48.21 | Percentage for holding real estate changed, 1955 c 104 s 1, 2 |
| 49.24 | Sbd. 2. Changes stockholders' liability, 1955 c 16 s 1 |
| 51.01 | Sbd. 8. Changes period of years, 1955 c 449 s 1 |
| 51.34 | Sbd. 2. Property improvement loans by savings, building and loan associations authorized, 1955 c 809's 1 |
| 52.05 | Amended, 1955 c 453 s 1 |
| 52.09 | Sbd. 3. Amended, 1955 c 453 s 2 |
| 52.10 | Amended, 1955 c 453 s 3 |
| 54.27 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 12 |
| 60.09 | Raises fees, 1955 c 695 s 1 |
| 60.11 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 13 |
| 60.24 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 7 |
| 60.63 | Sbd. 2. Tax measure, 1955 Ex 2 Art I s 1 |
| 60.65 | Examination, qualifications, 1955 c 701 s 1 |
| 61.04 | Changes method of proxy voting, 1955 c 455 s 1 |
| 61.11 | Additional sources of investment of funds, domestic life in- |
| 01.11 | surance companies, 1955 c 444 s 1 |
| 61.12 | Sbd. 1-3. Changes percentage of estimated cost of improve- |
| 01,12 | ment of real estate, 1955 c 442 s 1 |
| 62.01 | Sbd. 6. Changes number of employees or members consti- |
| 02.01 | tuting a group, 1955 c 668 s 1 |
| 65.02 | Sets out a standard fire insurance policy, 1955 c 482 s 2 |
| 65.05 | Sets out a standard fire insurance policy, 1955 c 482 s 3 |
| | Sets out a standard fire incurance policy, 1955 c 402 s 5 |
| 65.08 | Sets out a standard fire insurance policy, 1955 c 482 s 4 |
| 67.30 | Enlarges types of insurance authorized, 1955 c 451 s 1 |
| 69.36 | Tax levy increased, 1955 c 188 s 1 |
| 69.361 | Deductions increased, 1955 c 188 s 2 |
| 69.40 | Deductions increased, 1955 c 188 s 3 |
| 69.41 | Disability benefits increased, 1955 c 188 s 4 |
| (69.41 | Unit defined, other changes are in accord with definition, 1955 c 358 s 1 |
| $\binom{69.42}{69.42}$ | Reductions in pensions, 1955 c 188 s 5 |
| C 69.42 | Unit defined, other changes are in accord with definition, 1955 |
| | c 358 s 2 |
| $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} .69.44 \\ 69.44 \end{array}$ | Unit defined, 1955 c 188 s 6 |
| | Unit defined, other changes are in accord with definition, 1955 c 358 s 3 |
| $\begin{pmatrix} 69.45 \\ 69.45 \end{pmatrix}$ | Retirement pay increased, 1955 c 188 s 7 |
| ⁽ 69.45 | Unit defined, other changes are in accord with definition, 1955 |
| | c 358 s 4 |
| ~ 69.48 | Pensions to widows and children increased, 1955 c 188 s 8 |
| $\zeta_{69.48}^{69.48}$ | Unit defined, other changes are in accord with definition, 1955 |
| | c 358 s 5 |
| 73.30 | Sbd. 2, 3. Approved fire extinguishers, 1955 c 791 s 1, 2 |
| 80.01 | Sbd. 1-13. Adds definition, 1955 c 19 s 1 |
| 80.06 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 9 |
| 80.07 | Regulates sale of securities, 1955 c 19 s 2 |
| 80.12 | Revisional, 1955 c 19 s 3 |
| 80.12 | Revisional, 1955 c 19 s 4 |
| 80.18 | Certain securities excepted, 1955 c 19 s 5 |
| 80.20 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 14 |
| 00.20 | x vva morcubell, 1000 v 040 a 1x |

Sections 80.23 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 8 84A.55 Sbd. 10. Provides construction of roads and airplane landing places, certain areas, 1955 c 792 s 1 85.05 Sbd. 2. Changes stickers for motor vehicles using camp sites special days, 1955 c 788 s 1 85.161 Sbd. 1. State to maintain and conduct, 1955 c 759 s 1 Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 699 s 1 Changes amount of wages and expenses paid to forest fire fighters, 1955 c 218 s 1 88.01 88.12 88.48 Sbd. $\overline{4}$. Procedural changes, 1955 c 772 s 1 88.49 Sbd. 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 772 s 2 Procedural changes, 1955 c 772 s 3 88.52 Sbd. 3. Establishes White Pine State Park, 1955 c 183 s 1 89.021 [# 31.]

89.032 Sbd. 1, 2. Commissioner of conservation may lease land, 1955 c 115 s 1

90.07 County attorneys, prosecute for trespass on state lands or timber, 1955 c 387 s 1

- County attorneys, prosecute for trespass on state lands or tim-90.09 ber, 1955 c 387 s 2
- 93.20 Disputes regarding market value of standard ore, Sbd. 9. 1955 c 575 s 1
- 97.45 Sbd. 6. Increases limit of fish which may be transported by nonresidents, 1955 c 564 s 1
- 97.45 Sbd. 8. Protects those engaged in filleting and packing fish, 1955 c 307 s 1
- Sbd. 15. Sbd. 4. 97.45 Transportation of minnows, 1955 c 782 s 1
- 97.48 Whitefish included, 1955 c 306 s 1
- Permits to take frogs, 1955 c 558 s 1 97.48 Sbd. 21.
- [Sbd. 6.] 97.49 Distribution in certain counties, 1955 c 393 s 1
- 97.50 Sbd. 5. Bows and arrows, confiscation, 1955 c 93 s 1
- 98.45 Sbd. 4. Amended as to licenses for certain aliens, 1955 c 182 s 1
- 98.46 Sbd. 5. License fees for winter fish houses, 1955 c 761 s 1
- Sbd. 10. [Sbd. 11.] Sbd. 2. 98.46 Changes relating to nets, 1955 c 559 s 4
- 98.47 Subdivision added, 1955 c 388 s 1
- Permits for training retrieving dogs, 1955 c 535 s 1 98.48
- 98.48 Sbd. 10. Made applicable to snowmobiles, 1955 c 26 s 1
- 98.50 Sbd. 1. License made state-wide, 1955 c 181 s 1
- 98.50 Sbd. 1. Certain counties excepted from provisions, 1955 c 370 s 1
- 98.50 Sbd. 4. Agents appointed to sell licenses to harvest wild rice, 1955 c 694 s 1
- 98.50 Agents appointed to sell licenses to harvest wild [Sbd. 8.] rice, 1955 c 694 s 2
- 99.26 [Sbd. 4.] Migratory water fowl refuges, establishment, 1955 c 680 s 1
- 100.29Sbd. 5. Made applicable to snowmobile, 1955 c 26 s 2
- 100.29 Sbd. 5. Provisions as to bows and arrows added, 1955 c 119 s 1
- Sbd. 7. 100.29Prescribes types of arrow heads to be used in hunting deer with bow and arrow, 1955 c 562 s 1
- 100.29 Amended as to bows, 1955 c 755 s 1 Sbd. 10.
- 100.29Sbd. 18. Changes restrictions as to placing of decoys, 1955 c 589 s 1
- [Sbd. 23.] 100.29 Ferrets, use forbidden in taking wild animals, 1955 c 502 s 1
- [Sbd. 24.] 100.29 Amended, 1955 c 560 s 1

| 100.29 | [Sbd. 25.] Adds subdivision, tending traps set for wild ani- |
|---------|---|
| | mals, 1955 c 779 s 1 |
| 100.31 | Bow and arrow not to be discharged on highway, 1955 c 492 s 1 |
| 101.41 | Sbd. 2. Changes season for taking certain fish, 1955 c 813 s 1 |
| 101.41 | Sbd. 5. Method for taking rough fish, 1955 c 233 s 1 |
| 101.411 | Permits archery in taking fish, 1955 c 254 s 1 |
| 101.42 | |
| | Sbd. 8. Changes time for taking trout, 1955 c 278 s 1 |
| 102.26 | Sbd. 1-3. Changes relating to nets, 1955 c 559 s 1-3 |
| 105.40 | Sbd. 1-14. Additional duties of director of division of waters, |
| | 1955 c 771 s 1 |
| 105.51 | Certain information to be furnished director of water re- |
| | sources, 1955 c 523 s 1 |
| 106.031 | Sbd. 1, 2. Amended, 1955 c 800 s 1 |
| 106.071 | Sbd. 6. Additional duties of drainage engineer, 1955 c 777 s 1 |
| 106.471 | Sbd. 2. Omits clause (d), 1955 c 620 s 1 |
| 106.471 | Sbd. 2. Amended, 1955 c 800 s 2 |
| 106.481 | Amended, 1955 c 800 s 3 |
| 106.531 | Amended, 1955 c 800 s 4 |
| 117.01 | Supplementary, 1955 c 784 s 1 |
| 117.47 | Gives power to county auditor to grant permits and licenses as |
| 111.11 | to control londo 1055 o 610 o 1 |
| 100 11 | to certain lands, 1955 c 619 s 1 |
| 120.11 | Sbd. 3. Amended, 1955 c 818 s 1 |
| 120.13 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 9 |
| 120.28 | Certain teachers excused from attending teachers institutes, |
| | 1955 c 834 s 1 |
| 120.29 | Certain teachers excused from attending teachers institutes, |
| | 1955 c 834 s 2 |
| 120.32 | Relates to services embodied in vocational rehabilitation, 1955 |
| | c 599 s 1 |
| 120.33 | Relates to services embodied in vocational rehabilitation, 1955 |
| | c 599 s 2 |
| 120.34 | Relates to services embodied in vocational rehabilitation, 1955 |
| 140.01 | c 599 s 3 |
| 120.35 | Relates to services embodied in vocational rehabilitation, 1955 |
| 120.00 | c 599 s 4 |
| 101.01 | |
| 121.01 | Additional duties, county superintendent of schools, 1955 c 671 |
| | s 1 |
| 121.09 | Sbd. 1. Exception as to counties with less than 5,000 in- |
| | habitants removed, 1955 c 139 s 1 |
| 121.14 | Mileage rate fixed, 1955 c 360 s 1 |
| 122.01 | Sbd. 1. Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 1 |
| 122.03 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 223 s 1 |
| 122.05 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 2 |
| 122.06 | Sbd. 1, 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 3 |
| 122.07 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 4 |
| 122.08 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 5 |
| | |
| 122.09 | Sbd. 1, 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 6 |
| 122.10 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 7 |
| 122.14 | Change of boundaries, petition changes, 1955 c 839 s 1 |
| 122.20 | Sbd. 1-3. Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 8 |
| 122.23 | Sbd. 1, 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 9 |
| 122.28 | Sbd. 1-3. Procedural changes, 1955 c 858 s 10 |
| 122.58 | Sbd. 3. Revisional changes, 1955 c 130 s 1 |
| 123.28 | Salaries increased, expenses paid, 1955 c 594 s 1 |
| 123.52 | Sbd. 1-4. Revisional changes, 1955 c 609 s 1 |
| 124.02 | Sbd. 3. Compensation of election judges, 1955 c 410 s 1, 2 |
| 124.12 | Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 136 s 1 |
| | |

.

34

125.03Relates to filling vacancies in school boards or Sbd. 1-3. boards of education, 1955 c 598 s 1 Subd. 14. 125.06 Revisional changes, 1955 c 705 s 1 Sbd. 17. Sbd. 2. Sbd. 1. 125.06 Raises mileage, 1955 c 135 s 1 Capacity increased to 48 pupils, 1955 c 849 s 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 672 s 1 Excepts certain independent school districts, 1955 125.065 125.186 125.28 Sbd. 1. c 392 s 1 125.31 Application extended to all school districts, 1955 c 140 s 1 Insurance, protection of pupils against injuries, 1955 c 381 s 1 125.33 128.068 Provides manner for payment of costs and disbursements taxed against the state, 1955 c 674 s 1 Increases basic aid for schools, 1955 Ex 1 s 1 Increases basic aid for schools, 1955 Ex 1 s 2, 3 Application extended to housing projects, 1955 c Sbd. 3. Sbd. 1, 6. 128.081 128.082 128.082 Sbd. 10. 418 s 1 128.13Increases aid for crippled children, 1955 c 821 s 1 Sbd. 1, 3, 4. c 689 s 1 128.22 Changes in gross earnings aid to schools, 1955 [Subd. 5.] 128.22 Changes in gross earnings aid to schools, 1955 c 689 s 2 130.13Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 15 Revisional changes, 1955 c 120 s 1-2 134.07 135.03 Sbd. 1-7. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 1 135.05 Sbd. 1. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 2 Sbd. 2. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 3 135.05 Procedural changes, 1955 c 611 s 1 Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 4 Sbd. 1. Sbd. 2 135.06 135.06 [Subd. 7.] Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 5 Revisional changes, 1955 c 549 s 1 Sbd. 1. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 6 Sbd. 3. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 7 Sbd. 6. Procedural changes, 1955 c 611 s 2 135.06 135.07135.09 135.09 135.10 8. Adds subdivision providing for payment of benefits to surviving dependent children, 1955 c 550 s 1 1, 2. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 8 1, 2. Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 361 s 9 135.10Sbd. 8. Sbd. 1, 2. Sbd. 1, 2. 135.11 135.13 135.24Changes amounts payable to a beneficiary, 1955 c 722 s 1 135.27 Provides additional requirements for teachers retirement. 1955 c 10 s 1 Made applicable to Hennepin County, 1955 c 282 s 1 138.06 139.01Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 10 Sbd. 1-6. 144.151 Redefines live birth and fetal death or stillbirth. 1955 c 437 s 1 144.176 [Sbd. 2a.] Sbd. 2. Provisions regarding birth certificates of adopted persons, 1955 c 874 s 1, 2 144.422 Sbd. 9. Changes in payment of cost, 1955 c 479 s 1 144.425 Provides transfer of patients, 1955 c 780 s 1 145.08 [Sbd. 4.] Home nursing care services provided, 1955 c 284 s 1 145.10 Home nursing care services provided, 1955 c 284 s 2 145.12 Changing appointment of members of nursing com-Sbd. 1. mittee, 1955 c 65 s 1 146.05 Fees increased, 1955 c 865 s 1 146.06 Additional requirements to practice healing, 1955 c 302 s 1 Fees increased, 1955 c 865 s 2 Fees increased, 1955 c 865 s 3 146.06 146.07

1634

Sections

,

-

| 146.09 | Fees increased, 1955 c 865 s 4 |
|---|---|
| 146.11 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 11 |
| | Fees increased, 1955 c 365 s 1 |
| 146.13 | |
| 146.19 | [Sbd. 2.] Adds a subdivision, 1955 c 868 s 1 |
| 148.07 | Sbd. 3. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c |
| | 847 s 12 |
| 148.171 | Minnesota board of nursing, 1955 c 34 s 1 |
| 148.181 | Sbd. 1. Minnesota board of nursing, 1955 c 34 s 2 |
| 148.191 | Sbd. 2. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 |
| 140.191 | c 847 s 13 |
| 1 40 011 | |
| 148.211 | Sbd. 3. Minnesota board of nursing, 1955 c 34 s 4 |
| 148.231 | Sbd. 1. Minnesota board of nursing, 1955 c 34 s 5 |
| 148.241 | Sbd. 1. Minnesota board of nursing, 1955 c 34 s 3 |
| 148.29 | Sbd. 1.4. Revamps law relating to practical nurses, 1955 c |
| | 617 s 1 |
| 148.291 | Sbd. 4. Revamps law relating to practical nurses, 1955 c 617 |
| 140.201 | s 2 |
| 140 000 | |
| 148.292 | Revamps law relating to practical nurses, 1955 c 617 s 3 |
| 148.293 | Revamps law relating to practical nurses, 1955 c 617 s 4 |
| 148.294 | Revamps law relating to practical nurses, 1955 c 617 s 4 Sbd. 1-3. Revamps law relating to practical nurses, 1955 c |
| | 617 s 5 |
| 148.60 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 14 |
| 149.01 | Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 1 |
| 149.02 | Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 2 |
| | |
| 149.03 | Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 3 |
| 149.04 | Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 4 |
| 149.05 | Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 4 Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 6 |
| 149.06 | Broadening of field of operations, 1955 c 35 s 6 |
| 149.14 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 758 s 1 |
| 150.02 | Sbd. 1. Increases compensation and fees of board members, |
| | |
| 100.02 | |
| | 1955 c 174 s 1-4 |
| 150.02 | 1955 c 174 s 1-4 , Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 |
| 150.02 | 1955 c 174 s 1-4 , Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 , c 847 s 15 |
| | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 , Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 C 847 s 15 Sbd. 1-3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- |
| 150.02 150.04 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 C 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 |
| 150.02 150.04 • 150.16 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 C 847 s 15 Sbd. 1-3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 • 150.16 151.06 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 , Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 , C 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 |
| 150.02 150.04 • 150.16 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 • 150.16 151.06 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 , Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sertain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 160.65 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 87 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 160.65 160.65 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 87 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 160.65 160.65 160.65 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 87 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 160.65 160.65 160.65 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 31 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Set on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 343 s 1, 2 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 160.65 160.65 160.65 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1-3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1-3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 343 s 1, 2 Amends Route No. 123, 1955 c 630 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1-3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1-3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 343 s 1, 2 Amends Route No. 123, 1955 c 630 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ \cdot 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1-3. Increases compensation and fees of board mem- bers, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1-3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 343 s 1, 2 Amends Route No. 123, 1955 c 630 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 123, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ \cdot 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 13. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 161.03\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 13. Certain annual reports now biennial reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 18 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 13. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 18 Sbd. 21, 22, 23. Duties and salaries of highway patrolmen, 1955 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 161.03\\ 161.03\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 '(c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 21, 22, 23. Duties and salaries of highway patrolmen, 1955 c 667 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 161.03\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 161.03\\ 161.03\\ 161.03\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 87 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 13. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 647 s 18 Sbd. 21, 22, 23. Duties and salaries of highway patrolmen, 1955 c 667 s 1 Sbd. 22. Amended as to amount paid for board of prisoners, 1955 c 378 s 1 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 161.03\\ 161.03\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 150.02\\ 150.04\\ 150.16\\ 151.06\\ 152.09\\ 152.11\\ 154.23\\ 160.47\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 160.65\\ 161.03\\ 161.03\\ 161.03\\ \end{array}$ | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 1 c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 87 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 111 s 1 Provides new route, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 13. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 647 s 18 Sbd. 21, 22, 23. Duties and salaries of highway patrolmen, 1955 c 667 s 1 Sbd. 22. Amended as to amount paid for board of prisoners, 1955 c 378 s 1 |
| 150.02 150.04 150.16 151.06 152.09 152.11 154.23 160.47 160.65 160.65 160.65 160.65 160.65 160.65 160.65 160.65 161.03 161.03 161.03 | 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Sbd: 1. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 'c 847 s 15 Sbd. 1.3. Increases compensation and fees of board members, 1955 c 174 s 1.4 Reinstatement of revoked license, 1955 c 175 s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 16 Sale on oral prescription, 1955 c 185 s 1 Certain annual reports now beinnial reports, 1955 c 847 s 17 Revisional change, 1955 c 776 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 91 s 1.3 Revisional change, 1955 c 342 s 1 Validates Route No. 129, 1955 c 630 s 1 Changes beginning of Route No. 220, 1955 c 602 s 1 Highway route No. 291 changed, 1955 c 646 s 1 Sbd. 13. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 18 Sbd. 21, 22, 23. Duties and salaries of highway patrolmen, 1955 c 677 s 1 Sbd. 22. Amended as to amount paid for board of prisoners, 1955 c 378 s 1 Sbd. 23. Changes in salaries of patrolmen, 1955 c 593 s 1 |

•

Sections 162.01 Sbd. 5. Additional limitations on tax levy, 1955 c 216 s 1 162.02 Changes appropriation for bridge to one half of road and bridges, 1955 c 682 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 217 s 1
 Revisional changes, 1955 c 872 s 1
 Procedural changes, 1955 c 838 s 1
 Changes relating to semi-trailers, truck-trailers, converted trucks, 1955 c 352 s 1 Sbd. 2. Sbd. 2. Sbd. 5. Sbd. 16. 162.04162.11 163.17168.011 Sbd. 17. Changes definition of farm truck, 1955 c 600 s 1 168.011 Tax on certain semi-trailers, 1955 c 352 s 2 Change in computation of rate of tax on motor 168.013 Sbd. 1. 168.013 Sbd. 1. vehicles, 1955 c 605 s 1 Provides 5 percent increase of motor vehicle 168.013 [Sbd. 14.] taxes, 1955 c 749 s 1 1. Refusal of registration provided for, 1955 c 59 s 1 Sbd. 1. Sbd. 1. 168.10 168.12 Treated number plates for motor vehicles, 1955 c 396 s 1 168.12[Subd. 3.] Treated number plates for motor vehicles, 1955 c 396 s 2 168.12 Treated number plates for motor vehicles, 1955 [Subd. 4.] c 396 s 3 168.27 Sbd. 3. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 16 Defines "motorized bicycle," "utility trailer," 1955 168.27 Sbd. 13. c 331 s 1 [Sbd. 14.] S 168.27Sets out certain acts which are unlawful, 1955 c 626 s 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 281 s 1 168.39Revisional change, 1955 c 582 s 1 168.39 Sbd. 2. Examination questions on application for renewal of license, 1955 c 283 s 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 281 s 2 Procedural changes, 1955 c 281 s 3 168.40 168.41 168.413 Examination questions on application for renewal of license, 168.43 1955 c 283 s 2 168.43 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 17 Procedural changes, 1955 c 281 s 4 168.44Sbd. 5. Defines authorized emergency vehicle, 1955 c 536 s 1 Sbd. 6. Provides for "don't walk" signals, 1955 c 325 s 1 Alcohol blood tests admissible as evidence, 1955 c 487 s 1 169.01 169.06 169.12 Absolute speed limits, 1955 c 802 s 1, 2 Relates to right of way at uncontrolled intersections, Sbd. 2, 4. Sbd. 1. 169.14 169.20 1955 c 595 s 1 169.60 Clarification changes, 1955 c 53 s 1 Provides for use of distribution lights, 1955 c 52 s 1 169.61 Extended to tank trailers, 1955 c 452 s 1 169.67Sbd. 3. Motor vehicles to have rigid rear guards, 1955 c 647 s 1 Inspection of lamp-testing stations, 1955 c 333 s 1 169.73 169.77 Passenger motor buses excepted, 1955 c 280 s 1
 Height of unenclosed transport carriers hauling motor vehicles, 1955 c 399 s 1
 Date limitation extended, 1955 c 47 s 1 169.80 Sbd. 2. Sbd. 1. 169.81 169.83 Sbd. 1. 169.91 Arrests for misdemeanors and felonies included, 1955 c 845 s 1 170.22[Sbd. 3.] Provisions relating to proof of financial responsibility, 1955 c 745 s 1 170.27Provisions relating to proof of financial responsibility, 1955 c 745 s 2 170.28 Sbd. 1-3. Provisions relating to proof of financial responsibility, 1955 c 745 s 4

OF MINNESOTA FOR 1955

. •

| Sections | 1 |
|----------|--|
| 170.30 | Sbd. 1. Provisions relating to proof of financial responsi- bility, 1955 c 745 s 3 |
| 171.03 | Provides additional exempt persons, 1955 c 496 s 1 |
| 171.06 | Sbd. 2, 4. Fees increased, 1955 c 798 s 1, 2 |
| 171.18 | Clarifies provision, suspension of drivers, 1955 c 713 s 1 |
| 175.17 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 19 |
| 176.011 | |
| | Sbd. 9. Employee, defined to include certain voluntary in- come, 1955 c 765 s 1 |
| 176.011 | Sbd. 15. Presumptively occupational disease, 1955 c 206 s 1 |
| 176.011 | Sbd. 15. Changes definition of occupational disease to in- clude undulent fever, 1955 c 652 s 1 |
| 176.101 | Sbd. 1-4, 6. Increases maximum limitations, 1955 c 615 s 1-5 |
| 176.111 | Sbd. 18-20. Increases maximum limitation, 1955 c 615 s 6-8 |
| 176.611 | Sbd. 5. Amounts changed, 1955 c 744 s 1 |
| 176.66 | Sbd. 3. Presumptively occupational disease, 1955 c 206 s 1 |
| 179.06 | Sbd. 1, 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 837 s 1 |
| 179.12 | Adds a new provision, 1955 c 669 s 1 |
| 182.05 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 678 s 1 |
| 183.56 | Adds exceptions, 1955 c 817 s 1 |
| 184.05 | Sbd. 1, 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 18 |
| | Spu. 1, 2. Fees incleased, 1955 C 620 S 16 |
| 193.141 | Revisional, 1955 c 18 s 2 |
| 193.143 | Revisional, 1955 c 18 s 3 |
| 193.144 | Extending method of acquiring armory sites, 1955 c 18 s 4 |
| 197.09 | Adds institutions to list of schools, 1955 c 44 s 1 |
| 197.20 | Revisional, 1955 c 4 s 3 |
| 197.59 | Revisional, 1955 c 4 s 2 |
| 197.601 | Revisional, 1955 c 4 s 4 |
| 197.75 | Sbd. 1. Adds to list of institutions which children of de- |
| | ceased veterans may attend, 1955 c 45 s 1 |
| 202.011 | Revisional change, 1955 c 733 s 1 |
| 203.01 | Extends privilege of voting by mail, 1955 c 830 s 1 |
| 203.02 | Right of absentee voting extended, 1955 c 308 s 2 |
| 203.02 | Extends privilege of voting by mail, 1955 c 830 s 2 |
| 203.04 | Bight of absentee voting extended 1955 c 308 s 3 |
| 203.07 | Right of absentee voting extended, 1955 c 308 s 3 Right of absentee voting extended, 1955 c 308 s 4 |
| 203.09 | Right of absentee voting extended, 1955 c 308 s 5 |
| 203.17 | Right of absentee voting extended, 1955 c 308 s 1 |
| 205.25 | Consolidation of election districts, 1955 c 20 s 1 |
| 205.27 | Securing building outside town for town meeting purposes. |
| | 1955 c 297 s 1 |
| 205.28 | Securing building outside town for town meeting purposes, 1955 c 297 s 2 |
| 205.46 | Changes appointment of election board, 1955 c 17 s 1 |
| 205.47 | Provides for appointment of clerks, 1955 c 17 s 2 |
| 206.27 | Removes proclamation of closing polls by election judges, 1955 c 488 s 1 |
| 206.35 | Ballots delivered to city clerk by two election judges, 1955 c 424 s 1 |
| 209.20 | Sbd. 3. Revisional, 1955 c 326 s 1 |
| 212.35 | Provides change of date for village election, 1955 c 253 s 1 |
| 215.11 | Public examiner to examine game and fish funds for counties, |
| | 1955 c 441 s 1 |
| 215.21 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 870 s 1 |
| 215.22 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 870 s 1 |
| 215.22 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 870 s 1 |
| | |
| 215.24 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 870 s 1 Certain annual reports pow bioppial reports, 1955 c 847 s 20 |
| 216.58 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 20 |

219.07 Change width of flangeways, 1955 c 345 s 1

1638

| Sections | |
|----------|--|
| 221.21 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 19 |
| 232.02 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 20 |
| 232.08 | Notices posted, 1955 c 413 s 1 |
| 232.13 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 21 |
| 245.22 | Sbd. 7. Procedural changes, 1955 c 588 s 1 |
| 245.25 | Sbd. 3. Procedural changes, 1955 c 588 s 2 |
| 245.27 | Sbd. 5. Procedural changes, 1955 c 588 s 3 |
| 245.28 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 588 s 4 |
| 245.35 | Subd. 2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 588 s 5 |
| 245.35 | [Sbd. 3] New subdivision added, 1955 c 588 s 6 |
| 246.017 | Sbd. 2. Provides appointment of medical director, 1955 c |
| | 528 s 1 |
| 246.02 | Sbd. 1-4. Procedural changes, 1955 c 746 s 1 |
| 246.10 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 532 s 1 |
| 246.32 | Sbd. 2. Removes limitations on powers of commissioner of |
| | public welfare, 1955 c 440 s 1 |
| 247.14 | Owafonna state school used to train mentally deficient, 1955 |
| | c 439 s 1 |
| 247.15 | Owatonna state school used to train mentally deficient, 1955 |
| | c 439 s 2 |
| 248.07 | [Sbd. 7-11]. Blind persons, operation of vending stands and |
| 051.00 | machines, 1955 c 303 s 1-6 |
| 251.03 | Determination of legal responsibility for care of tuberculosis |
| 959.01 | patients, 1955 c 480 s 1 |
| 252.01 | Commissioner of public welfare may lease Ramsey County |
| 252.015 | Preventorium, 1955 c 530 s 1, 2 Faribault and Cambridge state schools and hospitals, 1955 c |
| 292.019 | 662 s 1 |
| 253.014 | Male alcoholic inebriates committed to Sandstone State Hos- |
| 200.011 | pital, 1955 c 102 s 1 |
| 253.053 | Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 210 s 1 |
| 253.26 | Revisional change, 1955 c 454 s 1 |
| 256.01 | Sbd. 2. Additional powers given to commissioner of public |
| 200.01 | welfare, 1955 c 627 s 1 |
| 256.01 | Sbd. 4. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c |
| | 847 s 21 |
| 256.01 | [Sbd. 6.] Adds subdivision, 1955 c 534 s 1 |
| 256.12 | Sbd. 8. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 1 |
| 256.15 | Sbd. 8.Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 1Sbd. 2.Payments increased, 1955 c 807 s 1 |
| 256.16 | Changed residence requirements for applicants for old age |
| | assistance, 1955 c 527 s 1 |
| 256.19 | Sbd. 1-3. Changes in legal settlement, old age assistance re- |
| | cipients, 1955 c 474 s 1-3 |
| 256.21 | Sbd. 1. Changes in legal settlement, old age assistance re- |
| | cipients, 1955 c 474 s 4 |
| 256.26 | Sbd. 5, 6, 7. Requirements regarding liens for old age as- |
| | sistance changed, 1955 c 351 s 1 |
| 256.26 | Sbd. 11. Changes legal settlement, old age assistance re- |
| 050.00 | cipients, 1955 c 474, s 5 |
| 256.33 | Payments increased, 1955 c 807 s 2 |
| 256.49 | Sbd. 1. Rewrites laws relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 2 |
| 256.50 | Sbd. 1-3. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 4 |
| 256.51 | Methods of determining property limitation, 1955 c 238 s 1 |
| 256.51 | Sbd. 1, 2. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 5 Sbd. 1, 2. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 6 |
| 256.53 | Sbd. 1, 2. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 6 |
| 256.54 | Sbd. 1, 2. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 7 |
| 256.55 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 8 |
| 256.57 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 9 |
| | |

-

| 256.58 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 10 |
|---------|--|
| 256.60 | Sbd. 1, 2. Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 11 |
| 256.64 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 12 |
| 256.65 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 13 |
| 256.66 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 14 |
| 256.67 | |
| | |
| 256.68 | Rewrites law relating to blind, 1955 c 711 s 16 |
| 256.73 | Sbd. 2. Adds provision as to insurance, 1955 c 414 s 1 |
| 256.73 | Sbd. 3. Assistance may be paid to blind, 1955 c 743 s 1 |
| 256.74 | [Subd. 3, 4] Limits payment of funeral expenses, 1955 c |
| | 763 s 1, 2 |
| 256.77 | Sbd. 1. Omits provision regarding report by county agency |
| | of its decision, 1955 c 80 s 1 |
| 257.03 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 1 |
| 257.04 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 2 |
| 257.05 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 3 |
| 257.06 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 4 |
| 257.081 | [Sbd. 7, 8, 9.] Facility for maternity shelter defined, 1955 |
| 407.001 | |
| 055 001 | c 624 s 1-3 |
| 257.091 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 5 |
| 257.111 | Sbd. 1, 3, 6. Duties of commissioner increased, penalties |
| | and violations, 1955 c 624 s 4-6 |
| 257.121 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 6 |
| 257.123 | Revisional and procedural changes, 1955 c 587 s 7 |
| 260.38 | Extends grants of aid, 1955 c 81 s 1 |
| 261.123 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 116 s 1 |
| 263.03 | Excepts counties containing cities first class, 1955 c 309 s 1 |
| 263.12 | Changes application of law, 1955 c 246 s 1 |
| 268.04 | Sbd. 12. Revisional changes, 1955 c 380 s 1 |
| 268.06 | Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 380 s 2 |
| 268.06 | Sbd. 2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 380 s 3 |
| 268.06 | Sbd. 6. Revisional changes, 1955 c 380 s 4 |
| 268.06 | Sbd. 24. Revisional changes, 1955 c 380 s 6 |
| 268.07 | Sbd. 24. Amended as to amounts, 1955 c 816 s 1 |
| 268.12 | |
| 200.12 | Sbd. 2. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 |
| 450.40 | c 847 s 22 |
| 272.48 | Rewritten, 1955 c 137 s 1 |
| 272.48 | Discharge of federal liens, 1955 c 642 s 1 |
| 273.13 | Sbd. 4. Real estate, adds class 3e, 1955 c 751 s 1 |
| 273.13 | [Sbd. 8a] Real estate, adds class 3e, 1955 c 751 s 2 |
| 274.16 | Changes apply only to Ramsey County, 1955 c 71 s 1 |
| 275.09 | Sbd. 2. Removes a limitation on tax levy for county pur- |
| | poses, 1955 c 524 s 1 |
| 275.12 | Sbd. 1-5. Limits tax levy certain school districts, 1955 c 645 |
| - | s 1 |
| 275.121 | Revisional, 1955 c 416 s 1 |
| 276.15 | Sbd. 1, 2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 548 s 1 |
| 276.16 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 548 s 2 |
| 276.18 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 548 s 3 |
| | |
| 279.05 | Date of filing changed, 1955 c 225 s 1 Publication date changed, 1955 c 224 s 1 |
| 279.09 | |
| 282.011 | Sbd. 1-4. Subdivisions added, 1955 c 389 s 1 |
| 282.031 | Revisional, 1955 c 4 s 5 |
| 282.031 | Increases number of acres of land which veterans may buy, |
| | 1955 c 663 s 1 |
| 282.032 | Revisional, 1955 c 4 s 6 |
| 282.04 | Sbd. 1. Leases to subdivision of state, 1955 c 653 s 1 |
| 282.241 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 612 s 1 |
| | |

•

-

-

| Sections | |
|----------|---|
| 282.251 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 612 s 2 |
| 287.09 | Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art IV s 5 |
| 290.01 | Sbd. 10. Redefines fiscal year, 1955 c 122 s 1 |
| 290.01 | Sbd. 20. Defines gross income, 1955 c 21 s 1 |
| 290.01 | Sbd. 20. Defines gross income, 1955 c 21 s 1 Sbd. 21. Revisional changes, 1955 c 385 s 1 |
| 290.06 | Sbd. 3. Revisional changes, 1955 c 84 s 1 |
| 290.07 | Subd. 1-7. Changed to conform to federal law, 1955 c 426 |
| 250.01 | s 1, 2 |
| 290.071 | Sbd. 14. Definitions added, numerous changes, 1955 c 30 s 1 |
| 290.072 | Alimony payments made part of gross income, 1955 c 23 s 1 |
| 290.072 | Sbd. 1-6. Changing provisions to conform to Federal Act, |
| 200.010 | 1955 c 28 s 1 |
| 290.08 | Additional exemptions provided, 1955 c 22 s 1 |
| 290.08 | Slight increase in exemptions from gross income, 1955 c 27 s 1 |
| 290.08 | Additional exemption in case of corporation, 1955 c 190 s 1 |
| 290.09 | References to Federal Act changed, 1955 c 29 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Additional, periodic payments to divorced wife, 1955 c 31 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Amended, organizational expenses of corporation made de- |
| 200.00 | ductible, 1955 c 85 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Changed to conform to federal act, 1955 c 90 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Research or experimental expenditures, deductible, 1955 c 94 |
| | s 1 |
| 290.09 | Provides deduction of certain indebtedness, 1955 c 192 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Revisional, 1955 c 420 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Adds clause (19), 1955 c 428 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Adds more deductions from gross income, 1955 c 692 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Conforms to federal law, 1955 c 741 s 1 |
| 290.09 | Provides other credits against taxable net income, 1955 c 775 |
| | s 2 |
| 290.10 | Revisional change, 1955 c 83 s 1 |
| 290.12 | Sbd. 2. Provides additional adjustments, 1955 c 195 s 1 |
| 290.13 | Sbd. 10. Additional gains or losses not recognized; defini- |
| 290.13 | tions added, 1955 c 165 s 1 Shd 5 Dournitton 1055 c 427 s 1 |
| 290.13 | Sbd. 5. Rewritten, 1955 c 427 s 1 |
| 490.13 | Sbd. 9. Old, new residence; adjusted sales price, 1955 c 411 s 1 |
| 290.14 | Amend to conform to federal law, 1955 c 191 s 1 |
| 290.16 | Sbd. 3. Accounts or notes receivable, excepted, 1955 c 166 s 1 |
| 290.16 | Sbd. 7. Gain or loss on sales of bonds, 1955 c 412 s 1 |
| 290.16 | Sbd. 8. Revisional changes, 1955 c 198 s 1 |
| 290.16 | Sbd. 9. Redefines "property used in the trade or business". |
| | 1955 c 267 s 1 |
| 290.16 | Sbd. 12. Amended as to capital assets, 1955 c 167 s 1 |
| 290.16 | Sbd. 13. Amended as to lease or agreement, 1955 c 169 s 1 |
| 290.18 | Sbd. 2. Additional deductions allowed, 1955 c 170 s 1 |
| 290.21 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 385 s 2 |
| 290.21 | Conforms to federal law, 1955 c 742 s 1 |
| 290.21 | Provides other credits against taxable net income, 1955 c |
| | 775 s 1 |
| 290.31 | Rewritten, 1955 c 406 s 1 |
| 290.32 | Changes in accounting period, 1955 c 124 s 1 |
| 290.40 | Additional method of making return, 1955 c 123 s 1 Changes date of filing, 1955 c 2 s 1 |
| 290.42 | Changes date of filing, 1955 c 2 s 1 |
| 290.43 | Amended, as to filing, 1955 c 168 s 1 Sbd. 1. Revisional change, 1955 c 128 s 1 |
| 290.49 | Sbd. 1. Revisional change, 1955 c 128 s 1 |
| 290.49 | Sbd. 3. Revisional changes, 1955 c 125 s 1 |
| 290.52 | Charge for copies of rules authorized, 1955 c 126 s 1 |
| 290.53 | Sbd. 4. Adds to penalties for failure to make a return, 1955 |
| | c 766 s 1 , |
| | |

•

| Sections | |
|--------------------|--|
| 290.62 | Applies to revenues derived from charges, 1955 c 127 s 1 |
| 291.01 | Sbd. 1. Certain transfers of property not held to be made in |
| 000 005 | contemplation of death, 1955 c 552 s 1 |
| 296.025 296.12 | [Sbd. 6] Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 1 Sbd. 4, 5. Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 2,3 |
| 296.12 | [Sbd. 9] Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 4 |
| 296.13 | Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 5 |
| 296.14 | Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 556 s o |
| 296.22 | Shd. 6. Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 7 |
| 296.22 | [Sbd. 12] Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 8 |
| 296.25 296.37 | Gasoline tax on special fuels, 1955 c 338 s 9 Sbd. 1. Revisional change, 1955 c 577 s 1 |
| 297.01 | Sbd. 5. Omits reference to U.S. revenue stamp, 1955 C 421 S 1 |
| 297.13 | Shd. 1.3. Village redefined, 1955 c 876 s 1.2 |
| 298.01 | Sbd. 1.2. Tax measure, 1955 Ex 2 Art II s 1 |
| 298.02 298.22 | Sbd. 1. Tax measure, 1955 Ex 2 Art II s 2 Sbd. 2,3. Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art V s 5,6 |
| 298.25 | Sbd. 2,3. Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art V s 5,6 Adds exceptions from other taxes, 1955 c 729 s 1 |
| 298.28 | Changes method of computing levies, 1955 c 728 s 1 |
| 299.01 | Changes method of computing levies, 1955 c 728 s 1 Sbd. 1,2. Tax measure, 1955 Ex 2 Art III s 1 |
| 300.026 | Sbd. 1-4. Changes method of selecting trustees or directors, 1955 c 520 s 1 |
| 300.27 | Sbd. 2,3. Changes in stockholders' liability, 1955 c 15 s 1 |
| 300.49 | Sbd. 1. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 22 |
| 301.07 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 24 |
| 301.17 | Sbd. 11. Revisional, 1955 c 279 s 1 |
| 301.33 301.42 | Sbd. 3. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 25 Sbd. 4. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 26 |
| 301.60 | Sbd. 2.4. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 27, 28 |
| 302.16 | Reference to lien required in stock certificates, 1955 c 301 s 1 |
| 303.07 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 29 |
| $303.13 \\ 303.19$ | Sbd. 1. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 30 Sbd. 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 51 |
| 303.21 | Sbd. 1,2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 31 |
| 306.03 | Revisional, 1955 c 4 s 7 |
| 306.243 | Sbd. 3. Duties delegated to highway department, 1955 c 844 s 1 |
| 306.88 | Sbd. 1. Sales authorized, 1955 c 63 s 1 |
| 308.05 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 1 |
| 308.05 | Sbd. 1. Power of eminent domain granted certain cooperative |
| 200.06 | associations, $1955 c 757 s 1$ |
| 308.06 308.06 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 2 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 32 |
| 308.062 | Sbd. 1. Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 3 |
| 308.07 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 4 |
| 308.09 | Sbd. 1. Procedural changes, 1955 C 222 s 5 |
| 308.12 308.14 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 6 Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 7 |
| 308.15 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 7 Procedural changes, 1955 c 222 s 8 |
| 325.01 | Sbd. 5. Redefines cost, 1955 c 339 s 1 |
| 325.01 | [Sbd. 23.] Defines "trade discount", 1955 c 339 s 2 |
| 325.01 | [Sbd. 24.] Defines "sub-jobber", 1955 c 339 s 3 [Sbd. 25.] Defines "vending machine operator", 1955 c 339 |
| 325.01 | [Sbd. 25.] Defines "vending machine operator", 1955 c 339 s 4 |
| 325.52 | Enlarges application of law, 1955 c 339 s 5 |
| 326.09 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 23 |
| 326.10 | Sbd. 1. Eliminates clause (3) of this subdivision, 1955 c 433 |
| 326.18 | s 1 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 24 |
| 020110 | |

| Sections | |
|---------------------|---|
| 326.24 | Sbd. 2. Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 25 |
| 326.26 | Sbd. 2-4. Fees increased, 1955 c 457 s 1-3 |
| 326.20 | |
| | Fees increased, 1955 c 457 s 4 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 33 |
| $326.334 \\ 331.02$ | Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 134 s 1 |
| | |
| $332.01 \\ 332.05$ | Sbd. 4. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 34 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 35 |
| 333.12 | Fees increased, 1955 c 280 s 36 |
| 334.08 | Effect of due date of contract falling on holiday, 1955 c 8 s 1 |
| 340.02 | Sbd. 3. License fee increased, 1955 c 551 s 1 |
| 340.02 | Sbd. 4. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 37 |
| 340.024 | Changes amount of contingent fund, 1955 c 11 s 1 |
| 340.11 | Sbd. 2,12. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 38,39 |
| 340.113 | Sbd. 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 40 |
| 340.13 | Sbd. 2. Revisional change, 1955 c 657 s 1 |
| 340.14 | Sbd. 2. Ethyl alcohol or neutral spirits, definition changed, |
| | 1955 c 186 s 1 |
| 340.17 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 41 |
| 340.402 | Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 42 |
| 340.41 | Sbd. 1. Enlarges application of law, 1955 c 475 s 1 |
| 340.493 | Sbd. 2. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 43 |
| 340.60 | Sbd. 2. Change in allocation of percentage of taxes collected |
| | in certain counties, 1955 c 377 s 1 |
| 340.72 | Makes changes in places where liquor sales are forbidden, 1955 |
| 940.05 | c 152 s 1 |
| 340.85 | Granted additional powers and duties, 1955 c 57 s 1 |
| 343.08 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 26 |
| 343.11 348.071 | Limits appropriation in St. Louis Co., 1955 c 366 s 1 Sbd. 1.3. Bounties for wolf, lynx, bobcat, 1955 c 686 s 1.2 |
| 348.13 | Sbd. 1,3. Bounties for wolf, lynx, bobcat, 1955 c 686 s 1,2 Local limitation, 1955 c 545 s 1 |
| 350.03 | Salary of assistant secretary of state increased, 1955 c 803 s 1 |
| 350.06 | Raises salaries of deputies and assistants, 1955 c 700 c 1 |
| 350.11 | Sbd. 1-3. Inserts provision applying to Ramsey county, 1955 |
| | c 796 s 1 |
| 352.01 | c 796 s 1 Sbd. 2, 8, 9. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 1-3 |
| 352.02 | Sbd. 2-4. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 4-6 Sbd. 1,5. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 7,8 Sbd. 1,2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 9,10 |
| 352.04 | Sbd. 1,5. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 7,8 |
| 352.09 | Sbd. 1,2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 9,10 |
| 352.103 | Sbd. 1,2. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 11,12 Sbd. 1,3. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 13,14 |
| 352.11 | Sbd. 1,3. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 13,14 |
| 352.113 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 15 |
| 352.12 | Sbd. 3,4,6. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 16-18 |
| 353.01 | Sbd. 3,4,6. Procedural changes, 1955 c 239 s 16-18 Sbd. 2. Amended, 1955 c 815 s 11 Sbd. 2.4 Amended, 1955 c 815 s 12 |
| 353.02 | |
| $353.10 \\ 353.11$ | Amended, 1955 c 815 s 3 |
| 353.11 | Sbd. 4,8,9. Amended, 1955 c 815 s 4-6 [Sbd. 13] New subdivision, 1955 c 815 s 7 |
| 353.12 | Sbd. 2. Amended, 1955 c 815 s 8 |
| 353.15 | Amended, 1955 c 815 s 9 |
| 353.21 | Sbd. 1-4. Amended, 1955 c 815 s 10 |
| 357.19 | Fees increased, 1955 c 447 s 1 |
| 357.28 | Increases fees of court commissioners, 1955 c 666 s 1 |
| 359.01 | Fees increased, 1955 c 280 s 44 |
| 360.015 | Sbd. 17. Certain annual reports now beinnial, 1955 c 847 s 27 |
| 360.133 | [Sbd. 5,6.] Applications for allocation of school aid, 1955 c 498 s 1,2 |
| 360.511 | [Sbd. 11-14.] Definitions, 1955 c 113, s 1-5 |
| 360.531 | Sbd. 8. Rebuilt aircraft subject to tax, 1955 c 113 s 6 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

| 360.54 | Rebuilt aircraft subject to tax, 1955 c 113 s 7 |
|---------|---|
| 360.55 | Additional rights over airports, 1955 c 100 s 1 |
| 360.63 | Sbd. 2. Rebuilt aircraft subject to tax, 1955 c 113 s 8 |
| 361.01 | Includes vessels 26 ft. or longer, 1955 c 706 s 11 |
| 365.15 | Relates to powers of electors at annual town meeting, 1955 c |
| 000.10 | 107 s 1 |
| 365.16 | |
| | Annual tax levy, 1955 c 107 s 2 |
| 365.17 | Joint agreements, term of, 1955 c 107 s 3 |
| 365.18 | Contracts, 1955 c 107 s 4 |
| 366.01 | Town boards given more powers, 1955 c 518 s 1 |
| 366.015 | Sbd. 1,2. Applies to destruction of weeds, 1955 c 141 s 1 |
| 366.022 | Sbd. 3. Election to abolish office of constable, 1955 c 272 s 1 |
| 367.05 | Compensation of town clerks and town supervisors, 1955 c 359 s 1 |
| 367.06 | Changes in classification of villages, 1955 c 313 s 1 |
| 368.50 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 500 s 1 |
| 368.51 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 500 s 1 |
| | Procedural changes, 1055 c 500 s 2 |
| 368.52 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 500 s 3 |
| 368.53 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 500 s 4 |
| 374.03 | Changes term of certificates, 1955 c 277 s 1 |
| 375.34 | Limits Memorial Day observance appropriation, 1955 c 24 s 1 |
| 375.43 | Sbd. 2. Changes as to cost of living index, 1955 c 546 s 1,2 |
| 376.01 | Increases powers of coutny board, 1955 c 808 s 2 |
| 376.02 | Increases powers of county board, 1955 c 808 s 3 |
| 376.03 | Increases powers of county board, 1955 c 808 s 4 |
| 376.04 | Increases powers of county board, 1955 c 808 s 5 |
| 376.05 | Increases powers of county board, 1955 c 808 s 6 |
| 376.06 | Increases powers of county board, 1955 c 808 s 7 |
| 376.08 | Lands acquired for hospital purposes, 1955 c 275 s 1 |
| 376.31 | Divides cost of care payments, tuberculosis patients in sana- |
| 010.01 | toriums, 1955 c 466 s 1 |
| 376.31 | Changes rate of charges for patients, 1955 c 738 s 2 |
| 376.33 | |
| | Cost of care of tuberculosis patients, nonresidents of santorium district, 1955 c 465 s 1 |
| 376.33 | Changes rate of charges for patients, 1955 c 738 s 1 |
| 376.54 | Sbd. 1-3. Sanatorium may be converted to other public use |
| | on discontinuance, 1955 c 531 s 1 |
| 376.55 | Sbd. 2. Provides for leaving premises for nursing homes, |
| • | 1955 c 610 s 1 |
| 379.02 | Provides for changes of boundaries and names, certain towns, |
| 010.01 | 1955 c 3 s 1 |
| 384.13 | Excepts certain counties, 1955 c 505 s 1 |
| 386.05 | Fees changed, 1955 c 446 s 1 |
| 386.34 | Sbd. 1. Salary of deputy raised, 1955 c 155 s 1 |
| 387.045 | Revisional, 1955 c 720 s 1-3 |
| | Revisional changes, 1955 c 73 s 1 |
| 390.17 | Shd 9 Mothed of selection abanded 1055 a 996 a 1 |
| 393.01 | Sbd. 2. Method of selection changed, 1955 c 226 s 1 |
| 393.01 | Sbd. 4. Compensation of members of board of public welfare, |
| | Ramsey county, 1955 c 506 s 1 |
| 393.03 | Application widened, 1955 c 235 s 1 |
| 412.011 | Sbd. 5. Procedural and revisional changes in village code, |
| | 1955 c 867 s 1 |
| 412.041 | Sbd. 2. Procedural and revisional changes in village code, |
| | 1955 c 867 s 2 |
| 412.071 | Sbd. 3. Additional requirements for consolidation of villages, |
| | 1955 c 438 s 1 |
| 412.081 | Sbd. 3. Procedural and revisional changes in village code, 1955 |
| | c 867 s 3 |
| | • ••• |

| Sections | · · · · |
|---------------------|---|
| 412.181 | Sbd. 10. Procedural and revisional changes in village code, 1955 c 867 s 4 |
| 412.221 | Sbd. 9. Acquire cemetery ground, 1955 c 270 s 1 |
| 412.271 | Sbd. 1-6. Procedural and revisional changes in village code, 1955 c 867 s 5 |
| 412.321 | Sbd. 2. Change in approval required, 1955 c 266 s 1 |
| 412.681 | Procedural and revisional changes in village code, 1955 c 867 |
| 419 961 | S 6 Shd 1 Dreadural and revisional changes in village code |
| 412.861 | Sbd. 1. Procedural and revisional changes in village code, 1955 c 867 s 7 |
| 413.143 | Sbd. 1, 3. Enlarges application of section, 1955 c 292 s 1 |
| 422.011 | Additional pensions to employees, cities first class, 1955 c 317 s 2 |
| 422.04 | Application extended, 1955 c 94 s 1 |
| 422.04 | Veterans preference act not to affect, 1955 c 461 s 1 |
| 422.063 | Sbd. 6. Additional pensions to employees, cities first class, |
| | 1955 c 317 s 1 |
| 422.063 | Sbd. 7. Compiling length of service of contributing em- ployee, 1955 c 211 s 1 |
| 422.09 | Additional pensions to employees, cities first class, 1955 c 317 s 4 |
| 422.13 | Additional pensions to employees, cities first class, 1955 c 317 s 3 |
| 422,46 | Rewritten, 1955 c 99 s 1 |
| 424.03 | Fireman defined, 1955 c 289 s 1 |
| 424.12 | Sbd. 1.4. Tax levy increased when relief association's special |
| | fund becomes too small, 1955 c 164 s 1 |
| 424.16 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 289 s 2 |
| 424.165 | Sbd. 1. Certain duties transferred to public examiner, 1955 |
| 141.100 | c 199 s 1 |
| 424.17 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 289 s 3 |
| 429.031 | Sbd. 1. Amended, 1955 c 811 s 1 |
| 429.051 | Municipality may reimburse itself for certain costs, 1955 c |
| | 842 s 1 |
| 429.061 | Sbd. 3. Amended, 1955 c 811 s 2 |
| 429.091 | Sbd. 1,3,4. Amended, 1955 c 811 s 3,4,5 |
| 429.101 | Sbd, 1. Amended, 1955 c 811 s 6 |
| 429.111 | Amended, 1955 c 811 s 7 |
| 422.09 | Sbd. 2. Increases aggregate amount of bonds, 1955 c 458 s 1 |
| 442.21 | Increases amount of contract, 1955 c 305 s 1 |
| 444.075 | Application of subdivision increased, 1955 c 296 s 1 |
| 445.14 | Revisional, 1955 c 162 s 1 |
| 445.17 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 257 s 1 |
| 448.31 | Park board membership, certain cities third class, 1955 c 382 |
| 110.01 | s 1 |
| 449.09 | Amount of levy for bands raised in certain cities, 1955 c 109 s 1 |
| 456.16 | Larger bond issue authorized, 1955 c 131 s 1 |
| 458.09 | Port authority commission, powers and duties increased, 1955 |
| 100.00 | c 685 s 1 |
| 458.10 ⁻ | Port authority commission, powers and duties increased, 1955 c 685 s 2 |
| 458.14 | Port authority commission, powers and duties increased, 1955 |
| -00111 | c 685 s 3 |
| 458.17 | Port authority commission, powers and duties increased, 1955 c 685 s 4 |
| 458.18 | Port authority commission, powers and duties increased, 1955 |
| | c 685 s 5 |
| 459.14 | Sbd. 1, 3. Provisions relating to bonds for auto parking facili- ties, 1955 c 873 s 1, 2 |
| 459.14 | Sbd. 3. Manner of issuing bonds changed, 1955 c 259 s 1 |

| Sections | |
|--------------------|--|
| 462.18 | Now applies to all cities first class, 1955 c 158 s 1 |
| 462.18 | Procedural changes, 1955 c 463 s 1 |
| 462.415 | Subd. 4. Declaratory section added, 1955 c 565 s 1 |
| 462.421 | Subd. 13. Definitions, 1955 c 565 s 2 |
| 462.445 | Sbd. 4. Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 3 |
| 462.481 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 10 |
| 462.491 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 4 |
| 462.501 462.511 | Sbd. 1, 2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 5 Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 6 |
| 462.525 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 6 Sbd. 8. Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 11 |
| 462.545 | Sbd. 8. Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 11 Sbd. 6. Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 7 |
| 462.581 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 8 |
| 462.641 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 8 Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 12 |
| 462.651 | Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 565 s 9 |
| 465.035 | Authorizes public corporations to lease land, 1955 c 142 s 1 Application of powers limited, 1955 c 828 s 1 |
| 471.33 | Application of powers limited, 1955 c 828 s 1 |
| 471.38 | Sbd. 1. Applies now to park districts, 1955 c 312 s 1 |
| 471.61 | Sbd. 1, 4. Authorizes payment of premiums by governmental unit, 1955 c 193 s 1, 2 |
| 471.64 | Sbd. 1, 2. Includes real property, 1955 c 637 s 1 |
| 471.87 | Provides additional exemptions, 1955 c 41 s 1 |
| 471.88 | Provides additional exemptions, 1955 c 41 s 2 |
| 475.53 | Sbd. 3. Changes method of calculating net debt, 1955 c 356 |
| | s 1 |
| 475.53 | Sbd. 4. Changes determination of assessed value 1955 c 304 s 1 |
| 475.53 | Sbd. 4. Computation of homesteads, 1955 c 656 s 1 |
| 475.533 | Changes debt limit of certain school districts, 1955 c 693 s 1 |
| 475.54 | Correctional changes, 1955 c 179 s 1 |
| 475.58 | Extends application of subdivision, 1955 c 298 s 1 |
| 475.61 | Sbd. 1. Amended, 1955 c 811 s 8 |
| 475.66 480.09 | Correctional changes, 1955 c 179 s 1 Sbd. 1. Powers of supreme court justices, 1955 c 89 s 1 |
| 483.03 | Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 28 |
| 484.15 | Term change in Mille Lacs Co., 1955 c 258 s 1 |
| 484.19 | Sbd. 1, 2. Terms of district court changed, 1955 c 485 s 1, 2 |
| 484.20 | Terms of court changed, 1955 c 363 s 1 |
| 484.26 | Changes times for terms of court, 1955 c 322 s 1 |
| 486.01 | Provides for hiring court reporters for temporary periods, 1955 c 770 s 1 |
| 486.05 | Sbd. 1. Revisional changes, 1955 c 750 s 1 |
| 487.01 | Director of court services placed in charge of Hennepin coun- |
| | ty probation and investigation department, 1955 c 504 s 1 |
| 487.02 | Director of court services placed in charge of Hennepin coun- |
| | ty probation and investigation department, 1955 c 504 s 2 |
| 487.03 | Director of court services placed in charge of Hennepin county probation and investigation department, 1955 c 504 s 3 |
| 488.21 | Pay of jurors, 1955 c 401 s 1 |
| 490.025 | [Sbd. 9.] Retirement of state auditor, 1955 c 648 s 1 |
| 490.12 | Sbd. 1. Another probate judge authorized to be retired, 1955 |
| 100.14 | c 556 s 1 |
| 490.12 | Sbd. 1, 2. Application enlarged, 1955 c 794 s 1, 2 |
| 491.04 | Time for removal of judgment or appeal changed, 1955 c 263 |
| | s 1 |
| 491.06 | Time for removal of judgment or appeal changed, 1955 c 263 |
| | s 2 |
| 501.11 | Adds a proviso, 1955 c 434 s 1 |
| 501.11 | Provision added, trusts forms part of retirement plan, 1955 c |
| | 508 s 1 |

.

SESSION LAWS

Sections 501.12Sbd. 4, 5. Provision for courts to determine trusts, 1955 c 138 s 1, 2 Amended, 1955 c 866 s 1 505.03 Inchoate interest included, 1955 c 243 s 1 Revisional, 1955 c 328 s 1 507.04 507.40 Adds a deputy examiner of titles in Hennepin County, 1955 c 508.12319 s 1 508.40Revisional changes, 1955 c 543 s 1 Fees increased, 1955 c 804 s 1 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 45 Application for license, 1955 c 762 s 1 508.82 509.01517.08Pertains to requisites of complaint in action for divorce, 1955 c 688 s 1 518.10 Revisional changes, 1955 c 687 s 1 518.14 522.13 Sbd. 3. Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 46 525.04 Relates to qualifications of probate judge, 1955 c 197 s 1 525.15 Provides allowance of automobile, 1955 c 189 s 1. 525.504 Changes regarding payments to minor, 1955 c 256 s 1 Commissioner of public welfare discharged as guardian, 1955 525.611 c 62 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 145 s 1 Findings of mental illness, 1955 c 529 s 1 Revisional change, 1955 c 384 s 1 525.752 Sbd. 2. Sbd. 1. 525.753 525.753 525.761 Sbd. 4. Sol. 4. Revisional changes, 1955 c 584 s 1 Sbd. 2. Revisional changes, 1955 c 78 s 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 597 s 1 Procedural changes, 1955 c 597 s 2 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 47 Damages by establishment of street or highway, 1955 c 843 s 1 Revisional changes, 1955 c 614 s 1 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 49 540.151 540.152 540.152 541.07 542.09 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 48 Shortens time for returning a verdict, 1955 c 220 s 1 Provision added exempting net wages from attachment or sale on final process, 1955 c 859 s 1 543.08 546.17550.37 Sbd. 1. Notice to attorney general required, 1955 c 332 s 1 Sbd. 1. Proportionate distribution of recovery, 1955 c 407 s 1 Petit jurors may also serve in municipal courts, 1955 c 276 s 1 559.013 573.02 593.14Sbd. 1, 2. Residence of jurors, 1955 c 362 s 1 Amount of fees changed, 1955 c 148 s 1 593.14Sbd. 1, 2. 593.15 Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art VII s 9 Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art VII s 10 Sbd. 1, 2. Dynamite included, 1955 c 848 s 1 610.37 610.38 616.42Penalties for violation increased, 1955 c 471 s 1 618.02 618.06 Sales of narcotic drugs upon an oral prescription, 1955 c 173 s 1 Sbd. 1-4. Penalties for violation increased, 1955 c 471 s 2 Revisional change, 1955 c 522 s 1 618.21 620.01 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 49 Fees increased, 1955 c 820 s 50 $\begin{array}{c} 620.31\\ 620.33\end{array}$ 620.41 Penalties, for issuance of check without sufficient funds, 1955 c 768 s 1 621.21 Alteration in punishment for violation, 1955 c 467 s 1 622.06 Minimum valuation of property raised, revisional changes, 1955 c 101 s 1 626.33 Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art III s 1 Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art III s 2 626.48 Certain annual reports now biennial reports, 1955 c 847 s 29 Revisional changes, 1955 c 255 s 1 626.48628.42 Provides fees and mileage for justice of peace, 1955 c 13 s 1 Enlarges application of law, 1955 c 252 s 1 628.45 629.40

| ~ | | |
|----|---------|--|
| 50 | OTIONS. | |
| 50 | ctions | |

| 631.17 | Revision amendments, 1955 c 32 s 1 |
|-----------------|--|
| 633.20 | Adds more requisites for appeal, 1955 c 51 s 1 |
| 633.27 | Revision amendment, 1955 c 33 s 1 |
| 634.06 | Amended, 1955 c 812 s 1 |
| 634.07 | Amended, 1955 c 812 s 2 |
| 634.08 | Amended, 1955 c 812 s 3 |
| 636.16 | Removes limit on amount of contingent fund, 1955 c 70 s 1 |
| 637.10 | Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art VII s 6 |
| 637.12 | Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art VII s 7 |
| 637.16 | Designates official administrator of interstate compacts, 1955 |
| 001.10 | c 262 s 1 |
| 638.02 | Procedural change, 1955 c 448 s 1 |
| 638.07 | Reorganization act, 1955 c 857 Art IX s 8 |
| 640.27 | Additional machinery made in state prison, 1955 c 727 s 1 |
| 640.31 | Increase maximum pay for prisoners, 1955 c 661 s 1 |
| 640.34 | Care of mentally deficient persons, 1955 c 244 s 1 |
| 641.01 | Detaining prisoners in jails, 1955 c 425 s 1 |
| 641.02 | Detaining prisoners in jails, board increased, 1955 c 425 s 2 |
| 641.03 | Detaining prisoners in jails, board increased, 1955 c 425 s 2 Detaining prisoners in jails, board increased, 1955 c 425 s 3 |
| 641.06 | Salaries, 1955 c 425 s 4 |
| 641.07 | Credit for day's labor by prisoner, 1955 c 425 s 5 |
| 641.10 | Credit for day's labor by prisoner, 1955 c 425 s 6 |
| 641.15 | Detaining prisoners in jails, 1955 c 425 s 7 |
| 641.21 | Jails, construction, 1955 c 425 s 8 |
| 642.01 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 491 s 1 |
| 642.02 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 491 s 2 |
| 642.07 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 491 s 3 |
| 642.08 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 491 s 4 |
| δ 642.09 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 491 s 5 |
| 2.642.10 | Revisional changes, 1955 c 491 s 6 |
| 645.44 | Sbd. 5. Definition of holiday changed, 1955 c 495 s 1 |
| 645.44 | Sbd. 5. Changes Armistice Day to Veterans Day, 1955 c 783 |
| | s 1 |
| | |